## PROJECT 23-04 KINGSTON PRESERVE UTILITY AND STREET CONSTRUCTION

7		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7				
TE													Carl Bowers & Sons Const					
7		ı		Kruczek Construction Inc.		Peters Concrete Company		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Co. Inc.		Dorner Inc.		DE GROOT, INC.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	
SANITARY SS-01	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	1,600	\$82.00	\$131,200.00	\$76.25	\$122,000.00	\$84.00	\$134,400.00	\$82.00	\$131,200.00	\$90.00	\$144,000.00	\$99.00	\$158,400.00	\$94.23	\$150,768.00	
SS-01	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF LF	1,650	\$39.25	\$64,762.50	\$53.25	\$87,862.50	\$52.00	\$85,800.00	\$49.00	\$80,850.00	\$50.00	\$82,500.00	\$75.00	\$138,400.00	\$79.72	\$131,538.00	
SS-03	Provide Sanitary Sewer Risers	LF	55	\$53.50	\$2,942.50	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$61.00	\$3,355.00	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$53.00	\$2,915.00	\$151.50	\$8,332.50	
SS-04	Provide 8"x4" Sanitary Wye	EA	35	\$132.00	\$4,620.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$155.00	\$5,425.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$171.00	\$5,985.00	\$707.00	\$24,745.00	
SS-05	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	115	\$420.00	\$48,300.00	\$407.00	\$46,805.00	\$400.00	\$46,000.00	\$406.00	\$46,690.00	\$480.00	\$55,200.00	\$456.00	\$52,440.00	\$539.45	\$62,036.75	
SS-06	Core Drill Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,118.00	\$2,118.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	
STORM SE	WER	•						•										
ST-01	Provide 36" RCP Class III or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	205	\$109.00	\$22,345.00	\$116.70	\$23,923.50	\$128.00	\$26,240.00	\$102.00	\$20,910.00	\$95.00	\$19,475.00	\$115.00	\$23,575.00	\$137.12	\$28,109.60	
ST-02	Provide 24" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	270	\$86.50	\$23,355.00	\$83.00	\$22,410.00	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	\$84.00	\$22,680.00	\$73.00	\$19,710.00	\$88.00	\$23,760.00	\$103.63	\$27,980.10	
ST-03	Provide 24" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	65	\$70.75	\$4,598.75	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$58.00	\$3,770.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$59.00	\$3,835.00	\$68.00	\$4,420.00	\$72.76	\$4,729.40	
ST-04	Provide 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	200	\$70.75	\$14,150.00	\$68.65	\$13,730.00	\$64.00	\$12,800.00	\$71.00	\$14,200.00	\$59.00	\$11,800.00	\$79.00	\$15,800.00	\$83.48	\$16,696.00	
ST-05	Provide 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	60	\$54.25	\$3,255.00	\$54.25	\$3,255.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$81.00	\$4,860.00	
ST-06	Provide 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	570	\$67.00	\$38,190.00	\$51.10	\$29,127.00	\$58.00	\$33,060.00	\$51.00	\$29,070.00	\$56.00	\$31,920.00	\$70.00	\$39,900.00	\$76.23	\$43,451.10	
ST-07 ST-08	Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF LF	650 30	\$56.50 \$68.41	\$36,725.00 \$2,052.30	\$46.10 \$57.80	\$29,965.00	\$49.00 \$51.00	\$31,850.00 \$1,530.00	\$46.00 \$49.00	\$29,900.00 \$1,470.00	\$51.00 \$54.00	\$33,150.00 \$1,620.00	\$65.00 \$58.00	\$42,250.00 \$1,740.00	\$63.61 \$66.89	\$41,346.50 \$2,006.70	
ST-08	Provide 12" RCP Class V Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)  Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF LF	200	\$39.00	\$2,052.30	\$36.40	\$1,734.00 \$7,280.00	\$37.00	\$1,530.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$37.00	\$1,620.00	\$47.00	\$1,740.00	\$50.89	\$10,196.00	
ST-10	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	80	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$35.30	\$2,824.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$51.00	\$4,080.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00	\$68.31	\$5,464.80	
ST-11	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Carandian Backminy	LF	1,600	\$33.00	\$52,800.00	\$34.95	\$55,920.00	\$37.00	\$59,200.00	\$35.00	\$56,000.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$35.00	\$56,000.00	\$52.13	\$83,408.00	
ST-12	Provide 24"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	1	\$227.00	\$227.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$457.00	\$457.00	\$449.45	\$449.45	
ST-13	Provide 18"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	3	\$227.00	\$681.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$457.00	\$1,371.00	\$449.45	\$1,348.35	
ST-14	Provide 15"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	11	\$227.00	\$2,497.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$457.00	\$5,027.00	\$449.45	\$4,943.95	
ST-15	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	13	\$227.00	\$2,951.00	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$457.00	\$5,941.00	\$449.45	\$5,842.85	
ST-16	Provide 8"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	3	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$252.00	\$756.00	\$395.92	\$1,187.76	
ST-17	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	16	\$718.00	\$11,488.00	\$707.00	\$11,312.00	\$730.00	\$11,680.00	\$775.00	\$12,400.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$785.00	\$12,560.00	\$883.44	\$14,135.04	
ST-18	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	70	\$428.50	\$29,995.00	\$581.50	\$40,705.00	\$610.00	\$42,700.00	\$660.00	\$46,200.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$643.00	\$45,010.00	\$733.40	\$51,338.00	
ST-19	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	10	\$2,850.00	\$28,500.00	\$2,985.00	\$29,850.00	\$2,865.00	\$28,650.00	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,961.00	\$29,610.00	\$2,892.85	\$28,928.50	
ST-20	Provide Type A (30" Diameter) Field Inlet	EA	2	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,920.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,523.00	\$5,046.00	\$2,430.09	\$4,860.18	
ST-21	Remove and Replace Type A (30" Diameter) Field Inlet	EA	1	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,523.00	\$2,523.00	\$2,430.08	\$2,430.08	
ST-22	Relocate or Provide 36" RCP Endwall	EA	6	\$2,150.00	\$12,900.00	\$2,365.00	\$14,190.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,235.00	\$13,410.00	\$1,833.15	\$10,998.90	
ST-23	Provide 24" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,236.24	\$1,236.24	
ST-24	Provide 18" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,737.20	\$1,737.20	
ST-25 ST-26	Provide Pond Discharge Structure  Daylight Storm Lateral	EA EA	10	\$5,410.00 \$326.00	\$5,410.00 \$3,260.00	\$4,600.00 \$100.00	\$4,600.00 \$1,000.00	\$4,600.00 \$250.00	\$4,600.00 \$2,500.00	\$5,200.00 \$300.00	\$5,200.00 \$3,000.00	\$4,200.00 \$300.00	\$4,200.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,275.00 \$686.00	\$5,275.00 \$6,860.00	\$5,974.50 \$459.55	\$5,974.50 \$4,595.50	
	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	10	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	· ·		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			\$2,000.00		\$1,968.00		\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	
WATER M		LJ		54,130.00	54,150.00	\$300.00	7300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,908.00	\$1,908.00	\$2,323.00	\$2,323.00	
W-01	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	420	\$76.50	\$32,130.00	\$56.20	\$23,604.00	\$67.00	\$28,140.00	\$70.00	\$29,400.00	\$74.00	\$31,080.00	\$79.00	\$33,180.00	\$81.44	\$34,204.80	
W-02	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	1,400	\$47.75	\$66,850.00	\$47.70	\$66,780.00	\$47.00	\$65,800.00	\$47.00	\$65,800.00	\$50.00	\$70,000.00	\$53.00	\$74,200.00	\$55.89	\$78,246.00	
W-03	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service (Open Cut)	LF	1,750	\$24.30	\$42,525.00	\$27.40	\$47,950.00	\$29.00	\$50,750.00	\$28.00	\$49,000.00	\$33.00	\$57,750.00	\$41.00	\$71,750.00	\$47.09	\$82,407.50	
W-04	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	35	\$517.00	\$18,095.00	\$525.00	\$18,375.00		\$18,200.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00	\$602.00	\$21,070.00	\$901.79	\$31,562.65	
W-05	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service (50 LF Coiled) w/Plug	EA	35	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$185.00	\$6,475.00	\$170.26	\$5,959.10	
W-06	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,015.00	\$6,030.00	\$3,155.24	\$6,310.48	
W-07	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 10"x8" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	1	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$6,245.00	\$6,245.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,387.00	\$6,387.00	\$7,088.08	\$7,088.08	
VV-07	or Cut In Tee and Valve	LA	1	\$3,800.00			Ş0,243.00		\$5,475.00		75,500.00		Ç0,000.00		\$0,387.00			
W-08	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	4	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00		\$20,740.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,214.00	\$24,856.00	\$6,174.13	\$24,696.52	
W-09	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	20	\$74.00	\$1,480.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$60.60	\$1,212.00	
W-10	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	3	\$2,830.00	\$8,490.00	\$2,865.00	\$8,595.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,092.00	\$21,276.00	\$5,689.66	\$17,068.98	
	ID DRAINAGE	1 10		4440000	44.400.00	424 600 00	d24 600 00	4440000	44.400.00	44 200 00	44.222.22	442.000.00	412 000 00	44.222.22	<b>44 330 00</b>	<b>44.545.00</b>	64.545.00	
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1 000	\$4,180.00		\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00		\$4,100.00				\$12,000.00	\$4,329.00	\$4,329.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00	
SD-02 SD-03	Site Stripping (Located in Fill Areas) Unclassified Excavation	SY CY	1,900 1,950	\$0.90 \$9.60	\$1,710.00 \$18,720.00	\$0.85 \$9.40	\$1,615.00 \$18,330.00	\$9.15 \$13.25	\$17,385.00 \$25,837.50	\$9.42 \$13.64	\$17,898.00 \$26,598.00	\$1.50 \$9.00	\$2,850.00 \$17,550.00	\$9.70 \$14.00	\$18,430.00 \$27,300.00	\$9.51 \$13.79	\$18,069.00 \$26,890.50	
SD-03 SD-04	Unclassified Excavation Unclassified Excavation (Pond)	CY	7,400	\$9.60	\$18,720.00	\$9.40	\$18,330.00	\$13.25	\$25,837.50	\$13.64	\$26,598.00	\$9.00	\$17,550.00	\$14.00	\$27,300.00	\$13.79	\$26,890.50	
SD-04 SD-05	Backyard and Sideyard Swale Ditching	SY	950	\$3.00	\$48,840.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$3.80	\$28,120.00	\$1.13	\$28,934.00	\$4.20	\$4,465.00	\$4.00	\$1,140.00	\$3.95	\$1,083.00	
SD-05	Provide ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (4" Depth)	SY	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.05	\$3,535.00		\$2,625.00	\$3.93	\$2,751.00	\$3.25	\$2,275.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.90	\$2,730.00	
SD-07	Provide ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (4" Depth)  Provide ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (6" Depth)	SY	110	\$7.80	\$858.00	\$7.65	\$841.50		\$671.00	\$6.28	\$690.80	\$5.25	\$561.00	\$6.40	\$704.00	\$6.34	\$697.40	
SD-08	Provide 1-¼" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (15" Depth)	SY	6,600	\$11.50	\$75,900.00	\$11.25	\$74,250.00		\$83,160.00	\$12.97	\$85,602.00	\$11.50	\$75,900.00	\$13.30	\$87,780.00	\$14.10	\$93,060.00	
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S 1-¾" Upper Layer	TON	600	\$76.00	\$45,600.00	\$74.15	\$44,490.00	\$74.15	\$44,490.00	\$78.00	\$46,800.00	\$74.15	\$44,490.00	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$81.17	\$48,702.00	
SD-10	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2-¼" Lower Layer	TON	750	\$77.00	\$57,750.00	\$75.85	\$56,887.50		\$56,887.50	\$82.00	\$61,500.00	\$75.85	\$56,887.50	\$81.80	\$61,350.00	\$78.91	\$59,182.50	
	1 1 2 2 3 7 7 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3				. , , , , , , , , ,		,		,	,	. ,- ,- ,- ,-	, ,,,,,	,		,	,	,	

## PROJECT 23-04 KINGSTON PRESERVE UTILITY AND STREET CONSTRUCTION

			BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7	
			Kruczek Construction Inc.		Peters Concrete Company		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Dorner Inc.		DE GROOT, INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	<b>BID AMOUNT</b>	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
SD-11 Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	3,450	\$14.00	\$48,300.00	\$13.90	\$47,955.00	\$13.90	\$47,955.00	\$14.31	\$49,369.50	\$16.80	\$57,960.00	\$17.70	\$61,065.00	\$17.47	\$60,271.50
SD-12 Remove and Replace 9-Inch Concrete Pavement	SY	320	\$89.25	\$28,560.00	\$89.00	\$28,480.00	\$93.00	\$29,760.00	\$93.00	\$29,760.00	\$122.00	\$39,040.00	\$128.10	\$40,992.00	\$132.96	\$42,547.20
SD-13 Provide 8" Concrete Sidewalk, CBU Pad, and Driveway	SY	100	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$75.60	\$7,560.00	\$75.60	\$7,560.00	\$77.86	\$7,786.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$88.70	\$8,870.00	\$87.39	\$8,739.00
SD-14 Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	70	\$68.50	\$4,795.00	\$67.05	\$4,693.50	\$67.08	\$4,695.60	\$69.06	\$4,834.20	\$69.00	\$4,830.00	\$72.80	\$5,096.00	\$71.78	\$5,024.60
SD-15 Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	520	\$62.40	\$32,448.00	\$61.20	\$31,824.00	\$61.20	\$31,824.00	\$63.03	\$32,775.60	\$63.00	\$32,760.00	\$66.50	\$34,580.00	\$65.54	\$34,080.80
SD-16 Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	2,900	\$1.25	\$3,625.00	\$1.25	\$3,625.00	\$1.25	\$3,625.00	\$1.28	\$3,712.00	\$1.75	\$5,075.00	\$1.80	\$5,220.00	\$1.82	\$5,278.00
SD-17 Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter)	EA	8	\$12.75	\$102.00	\$9.00	\$72.00	\$9.00	\$72.00	\$9.27	\$74.16	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.60	\$84.80	\$10.40	\$83.20
SD-18 Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	110	\$15.30	\$1,683.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.45	\$1,699.50	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$26.40	\$2,904.00	\$26.01	\$2,861.10
SD-19 Drilled Tie Bars (Concrete Pavement)	EA	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.30	\$412.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.60	\$424.00	\$10.40	\$416.00
SD-20 Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$412.00	\$4,944.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$316.70	\$3,800.40	\$312.09	\$3,745.08
SD-21 Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	18,000	\$2.00	\$36,000.00	\$2.40	\$43,200.00	\$2.00	\$36,000.00	\$2.06	\$37,080.00	\$2.35	\$42,300.00	\$2.10	\$37,800.00	\$2.08	\$37,440.00
SD-22 Pond Landscaping - Topsoil, Wet Meadow Seeding with WisDOT Seed Mix	SY	2,000	\$1.60	\$3,200.00	\$2.20	\$4,400.00	\$1.60	\$3,200.00	\$1.64	\$3,280.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$1.70	\$3,400.00	\$1.67	\$3,340.00
No. 60 and Fertilizer	31	2,000	71.00	\$3,200.00	<b>γ2.20</b>	54,400.00	\$1.00	73,200.00	\$1.04	\$3,280.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$1.70	\$3,400.00	\$1.07	73,340.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION																
SC-01 Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$24.90	\$1,245.00	\$25.25	\$1,262.50
SC-02 Provide Silt Fence	LF	1,500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.95	\$2,925.00	\$2.05	\$3,075.00	\$2.11	\$3,165.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.20	\$3,300.00	\$2.17	\$3,255.00
SC-03 Provide Erosion Bales	EA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$13.25	\$265.00	\$13.64	\$272.80	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$15.16	\$303.10
SC-04 Inlet Protection Type A	EA	3	\$68.00	\$204.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$113.00	\$339.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$116.10	\$348.30	\$202.00	\$606.00
SC-05 Inlet Protection Type D	EA	14	\$87.40	\$1,223.60	\$135.00	\$1,890.00	\$97.00	\$1,358.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$102.40	\$1,433.60	\$111.10	\$1,555.40
SC-06 Erosion Control Revegetation Mat (Class I)	SY	6,700	\$1.30	\$8,710.00	\$1.25	\$8,375.00	\$1.30	\$8,710.00	\$1.33	\$8,911.00	\$1.50	\$10,050.00	\$1.40	\$9,380.00	\$1.52	\$10,184.00
SC-07 Rip Rap Erosion Control	SY	440	\$28.40	\$12,496.00	\$28.40	\$12,496.00	\$27.85	\$12,254.00	\$29.25	\$12,870.00	\$25.00	\$11,000.00	\$29.40	\$12,936.00	\$30.30	\$13,332.00
SC-08 Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$785.35	\$785.35	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,005.00	\$1,005.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,061.00	\$1,061.00	\$1,212.00	\$1,212.00
SC-09 Polystyrene Insulation Board	LF	90	\$14.00	\$1,260.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$10.20	\$918.00	\$12.12	\$1,090.80
SC-10 Install Cluster Mailbox Units	EA	2	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,212.00	\$2,424.00
SC-11 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,012.00	\$4,012.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00
SC-12 Traffic Control Detour Route	LS	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,062.00	\$3,062.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:			\$1,261,000.00		\$1,271,726.50		\$1,273,015.10		\$1,281,662.06		\$1,321,083.50		\$1,501,256.10		\$1,614,841.74	